
Home Faucet
INSTALLATION GUIDE

ATTENTION: Is your Home Faucet damaged?

Need help or spare parts? For fastest service, 
contact NewAge Products at 1-877-306-8930; 
or support@newageproducts.com. 
Do not return to the retailer.

STOP

IM-HKC.05A-01 REV 1.1
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Installation requirements
• For best results, NewAge recommends that this unit be installed by a licensed, professional

plumber.
• Please read the instructions before beginning installation.
• Make sure that you have all the tools and supplies needed to complete the installation.

Unpacking  

Tools Needed

• Begin by placing the package on a covered flat surface.
• Remove all cardboard, foam packaging material and nylon bags.
• Dispose / recycle all packaging materials.
• Verify all the contents in the box and gather the required tools. See “Tools Needed” in the list below.

1 x Adjustable wrench 1 x Te�on Tape 1 x Allen Key1 x Wrench 1 x Socket Wrench
(included)(included)

Product Inspection 

• Check to see all parts are received as per the
order placed.

• Contact NewAge Products  at 1-877-306-8930;
for any missing parts.

• Inspect the products for any damages before
starting the installation.

• Go through the installation instructions carefully
before starting the installation.

Note: It is important in colder climates to drain the faucet of all water at temperatures
below 41F/5C, to prevent faucet from being damaged due to freezing.  

NewAge recommends this product be installed by a fully insured and licensed trade 
professional. NewAge insists that such professionals have experience in the installation of 
bathroom and kitchen manufactured goods.
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Parts Required

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Part Quantity

Faucet Assembly 1

Faucet Collar with O-Ring 1

Fixing Rod 2

Fixing Nut 2

Adapter1Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) Braided Hoses 2

Support Flange 1

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket 1

Metal Horseshoe Gasket 1

Pull Down Faucet 2
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Parts Required

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Commercial Pull Down Double Action Spray Faucet
Part Quantity

Faucet Assembly 1

Faucet Collar with O-Ring 1

Fixing Rod 2

Fixing Nut 2

Adapter1Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) Braided Hoses 2

Support Flange 1

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket 1

Metal Horseshoe Gasket 1
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Parts Required

Pulling Weight
Plastic collar

Faucet Collar
Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Washers (Small)

Washers (Large)

Pull Down Faucet 1
Part Quantity

Faucet Assembly 1

Faucet Collar with O-Ring 1

Pulling Weight 1

Adapter1Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) Braided Hoses 2

Support Flange 1

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket 1

Metal Horseshoe Gasket 1

Washers (Small) 1

Washers (Large) 1

Plastic Collar 1
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1

Installing the Faucet

Add the Faucet Collar to the Faucet 
assembly and fix hot/cold Braided hoses 
to the holes on bottom of the faucet.

Install Faucet assembly to the top of the 
sink.

Install the Support Flange from the 
bottom and fix the faucet to the sink using 
fixing rods, Rubber Horseshoe gasket and 
Metal Horseshoe gasket as shown below. 
Use a wrench to tighten the Fixing nuts to 
the Fixing rods. 

Fasten the (red) hot water braided hose 
to the hot water intake angle valve, and 
the (blue) cold water braided hose to the 
cold water intake angle valve. Turn on the 
faucet and test for proper installation.

2

3 4

Faucet Collar with O-Ring

Hot/Cold Braided Hoses

Support Flange

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
Fixing Rod

Fixing Rod

Fixing nut

Wrench

Fixing Nuts
Metal Horse shoe Gasket

It is recommended to apply teflon tape to 

the water supply valves.

Pull Down Faucet 2
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1

Installing the Faucet

2

3

Faucet Collar with O-ring

Hot/Cold Braided Hoses

Add the Faucet Collar to the Faucet 
assembly and fix the hot/cold Braided 
hoses to the holes on bottom of the 
faucet.

Install the Faucet assembly to the top of 
the sink.

Install the Support Flange from the bottom and 
fasten the  faucet to the sink using the fixing rods, 
Horseshoe rubber gasket and Horseshoe gasket as 
shown below. Use a wrench to tighten the Fixing 
nuts to the Fixing rods. 

Support Flange

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
Fixing Rod

Fixing Nuts
Metal Horseshoe Gasket

Fixing Rod

Fixing nut

Wrench

Fasten the (red) hot water braided hose 
to the hot water intake angle valve, and 
the (blue) cold water braided hose to the 
cold water intake angle valve. Turn on the 
faucet and test for proper installation.

4

It is recommended to apply teflon tape to 

the water supply valves.

Commercial Pull Down Double Action Spray Faucet
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2

1

Installing the Faucet

Identify the Flexible hose, Inlet tubes 
and Fixing rod attached to bottom of the 
Faucet assembly.

Disassemble the parts as shown in the picture below from the Faucet assembly.

Add the Faucet Collar and O-ring to the 
Faucet assembly and connect hot/cold 
Braided hoses to the inlet tubes.

3

Hot/Cold Inlet 
tubes

Brass Tube 
Fixing Rod

Flexible Hose

Faucet Collar 
with O-Ring

Lock Nut
Washer (Large)

Washer (Small)

Nut

Nut

Plastic Collar

Faucet Collar with O-Ring

Rubber Horseshoe Gasket

Metal Horseshoe 
Gasket

Inlet 
tubes

Braided 
Hoses

Pull Down Faucet 1
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6 7

Installing the Faucet

Install the plastic collar with small hole going 
through the brass tube fixing rod and big hole 
going through the flexible hose. Slide the 
pulling weight onto the flexible hose. Tighten 
screws on the pulling weight.

Connect the flexible hose to the Brass 
Tube fixing rod.

Plastic collar

Pulling weight

Install the Faucet assembly to the top of 
the sink.

Install the support flange from below with 
the  Horseshoe gaskets through the fixing 
rod. Tighten the Fixing nut to fasten the 
Faucet to the sink.

4 5

Support Flange
Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
Metal Horseshoe Gasket

Brass Tube 
Fixing Rod

Brass Tube 
Fixing Rod

Lock Nut

Nut
Washer (small)

Washer (large)
Flexible hose

Flexible hoseFlexible Hose

Brass Tube Fixing rod

Pull Down Faucet 1
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Fasten the (red) hot water braided hose 
to the hot water intake angle valve, and 
the (blue) cold water braided hose to the 
cold water intake angle valve. Turn on the 
faucet and test for proper installation.

8

It is recommended to apply teflon tape to 

the water supply valves.

Installing the Faucet
Pull Down Faucet 1
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Replacing the cartridge

1 x Allen Key1 x Faucet Cartridge

1 x Socket Wrench

(not included) (included)

Parts required Unscrew and remove the handle knob.

Loosen the inset screw on handle by using 
the  Allen key(included) and remove the 
handle.

Unscrew and remove the cartridge cover.

1

2 3

Robinet rétractable 1 et robinet 2
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Replacing the cartridge

4

6

Unscrew and remove the cartridge fixing 
nut using a socket wrench.

Replace the cartridge and fix the handle assembly as shown below.

Remove the cartridge from the faucet.5

Robinet rétractable 1 et robinet 2
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Replacing the cartridge

1 x Allen Key1 x Faucet Cartridge

1 x Socket Wrench

(not included) (included)

Parts required Remove the screw cover from the handle.

Loosen the inset handle screw and remove 
the handle.

Unscrew and remove the cartridge cover 
and O-ring.

1

2 3

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial
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Replacing the cartridge

4 Unscrew and remove the cartridge fixing 
nut using a socket wrench. Remove the cartridge from the handle.5

Replace the cartridge and reassemble the handle assembly as shown below.6

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial
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Parts List
Pull Down Faucet 1

Part No. Part Name

1 Faucet Assembly
2 Filter Cartridge
3 Cartridge Fixing Nut
4 Cartridge Cover
5 Faucet Handle
6 Inset Screw
7 Handle Knob
8 Faucet Collar
9 O-Ring

10 Inlet tube
11 Inlet tube
12 Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
13 Metal Horseshoe Gasket
14 Nut
15 Plastic Collar
16 Lock Nut
17 Brass Tube Fixing rod 
18 Washer (small)
19 Nut
20 Washer (large)
21 Pulling Weight
22 Flexible Hose
23 Hot/Cold Braided Hose

1

2

38
9
10

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22
23

11

4 5

6

7
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Parts List
Pull Down Faucet 2

Part No. Part Name

1 Faucet Assembly
2 Filter Cartridge
3 Cartridge Fixing Nut
4 Cartridge Cover
5 Handle Knob
6 Inset Screw
7 Faucet Handle
8 Faucet Collar
9 O-Ring

10 Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
11 Metal Horseshoe Gasket
12 Fixing Rods
13 Fixing Nuts
14 Hot/Cold Braided Hoses 

1

2 3 4
5

6

7

8

9

11

10

12
14

13
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Parts List
Commercial Pull Down Double Action Spray Faucet

Part No. Part Name

1 Faucet Assembly
2 Filter Cartridge
3 Cartridge Fixing Nut
4 O-Ring
5 Cartridge Cover
6 Handle Knob
7 Inset Screw
8 Faucet Handle
9 Inset Handle Screw

10 Screw Cover
11 Faucet Collar
12 O-Ring
13 Rubber Horseshoe Gasket
14 Metal Horseshoe Gasket
15 Fixing Rods
16 Fixing Nuts
17 Hot/Cold Braided Hoses 

1

2
3

4 5

7

8
9

6

10

11
12

13
14
15 16

17
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Spare Parts
Pull Down Faucet 1

Pulling Weight
Plastic collar

Faucet Collar
Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Washers (Small)

Washers (Large)

Hand Shower Assembly 
 x1

Cartridge 
 x1

M12 wrench 
 x1

Hose 
 x1

Rubber Washer 
 x1

Plastic Washer 
 x2

Washer 
 x1

Washer 
 x1

O-Ring
x1

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x2

Hose 
 x1

Triangular base 
 x1

Lead ball 
 x1

Base 
 x1Allen key x1

Spare part Kit 1

Spare part Kit 2

Spare part Kit 3 Spare part Kit 4

Spare part Kit 5

Spare part Kit 6
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Spare Parts
Pull Down Faucet 1

Part # Description SKU
Spare Part Kit 1 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80440

Z38011100007 Hand Shower Assembly

Spare Part Kit 1 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80441

Z38011100007 Hand Shower Assembly

Spare Part Kit 2 80442

Z62080000007 Cartridge

Spare Part Kit-3 80443

T51800643007 M12 wrench

T51800821007 Allen key

Spare Part Kit 4 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80444

T55000143007 Triangular base

Z43010000007 Lead ball

T00200601017 Base

Spare Part Kit 4 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80445

T55000143007 Triangular base

Z43010000007 Lead ball

T00200601017 Base

Spare Part Kit 5 80446

T01104301017 Hose

T01104401017 Hose

Spare Part Kit-6 80447 

Z40020261007 Rubber washer

T50012861007 O-ring

T50008061007 O-ring

T51001641007 Plastic washer

T90000191007 Washer

T52001561007 Washer

T50002061007 O-ring
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Spare Parts

Hand Shower Assembly 
 x1

Cartridge 
 x1

M6 wrench 
 x1

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x1

O-Ring
x1

Washer 
 x1

Washer 
 x2

Plastic 
Washer 

 x1

Plastic 
Washer 

 x1

Plastic 
Washer 

 x1

Base Nut 
 x2

Inlet Hose 
 x2

O-Ring
x1

Fixing Set 
 x1

Triangular Base 
 x1

Base 
 x1Allen key x1

Spare part Kit 7

Spare part Kit 2

Spare part Kit 8 Spare part Kit 9

Spare part Kit 10

Spare part Kit 11

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Pull Down Faucet 2
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Spare Parts
Pull Down Faucet 2

Part # Description SKU
Spare Part Kit 7 - CP 80448

Z38038000017 Hand Shower 

Spare Part Kit 7 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80449 

Z38038000017 Hand Shower 

Spare Part Kit 2 80442

Z62080000007 Cartridge

Spare Part Kit 8 80450 

T51800821007 M12 wrench

T51800843007 Allen key

Spare Part Kit 9 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80451

T00213606017 Base

T50023061007 O-ring

Z40110000007 Fixing set

T55000143007 Triangular base

Spare Part Kit 9 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80452

T00213606017 Base

T50023061007 O-ring

Z40110000007 Fixing set

T55000143007 Triangular base

Spare Part Kit-10 80453 

Z30630000007 Inlet hose

Spare Part Kit-11 80454

T50014761007 O-ring

T01200401027 Base nut

T50023061007 O-ring

T52008461007 Washer

T51010541007 Plastic washer

T50004861007 O-ring

T51011544007 Plastic washer

T51013541007 Plastic washer

T50008061007 O-ring

T52011061007 Washer
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Spare Parts

Hand Shower Assembly 
 x1

Cartridge 
 x1

M6 wrench 
 x1

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x2

O-Ring
x1

O-Ring
x1

Washer 
 x2

Plastic 
Washer 

 x2

Plastic 
Washer 

 x1

Inlet Hose 
 x2

Fixing Set 
 x1

Triangular Base 
 x1

Base 
 x1

Allen key x1

Spare part Kit 12

Spare part Kit 13

Spare part Kit 8 Spare part Kit 14

Spare part Kit 10

Spare part Kit 15

Commercial Pull Down Double Action Spray Faucet

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket
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Spare Parts
Commercial Pull Down Double Action Spray Faucet

Part # Description SKU
Spare Part Kit 12 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80455

Z38037000017 Hand Shower 

Spare Part Kit 12 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80456 

Z38037000017 Hand Shower 

Spare Part Kit 13 80457

Z61030000007 Cartridge

Spare Part Kit-8 80450

T51800821007 M12 wrench

T51800843007 Allen key

Spare Part Kit 14 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80458

T00211801017 Base

z40110000007 Fixing set

T55000143007 Triangular base

Spare Part Kit-14 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80459

T00211801017 Base

z40110000007 Fixing set

T55000143007 Triangular base

Spare Part Kit-10 80453

Z30630000007 Inlet hose

Spare Part Kit 15 - CP (Chrome Plated) 80460

T52001561007 Washer

T50004161007 O-ring

T50006761007 O-ring

T51500141007 Plastic washer

T50004761007 O-ring

T51000341007 Plastic washer

T50010161007 O-ring

T50014761007 O-ring

T50012861007 O-ring

Spare Part Kit 15 - BN (Brushed Nickel) 80461

T52001561007 Washer

T50004161007 O-ring

T50006761007 O-ring

T51500141007 Plastic washer

T50004761007 O-ring

T51000341007 Plastic washer

T50010161007 O-ring

T50014761007 O-ring

T50012861007 O-ring



Scan this QR code with the camera 
on your mobile device to visit the 
NewAge Products Support Hub

www.newageproducts.com/support-hub/

Register your NewAge Products purchase online for quicker 
customer assistance and access to exclusive benefits

Visit www.newageproducts.com/register/

Warranty Claim
For warranty service please contact NewAge Products at 
1-877-306-8930; or support@newageproducts.com
Please review all warranty details below, prior to 
contacting NewAge Products for a claim.
Scan the QR code on the right to access our support page or
visit www.newageproducts.com/contact-us/

PROOF OF PURCHASE IS REQUIRED 
TO OBTAIN WARRANTY SERVICE. 
Please have the following information available 
when you call our customer service team:

• Name, address and telephone number
• Product Name / SKU Number
• A clear, detailed description of the problem
• Proof of purchase including order number

NEWAGE PRODUCTS INC. HOME FAUCET
MANUFACTURER WARRANTY

LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
WHAT IS COVERED

When this product is installed, operated and maintained according to the instructions attached to or furnished with the product, NewAge Products 
Inc. will replace the defective product or parts if the part fails as a result of defective materials or workmanship for the warranty duration from the 
purchase date of the product.

1. This warranty does not apply unless the product is installed by a fully insured and licensed trade professional. NewAge insists that such
professionals have experience in the installation of bathroom and kitchen manufactured goods.

2. Service calls to correct the installation of any NewAge products or to instruct you how to use or install them.
3. Damage resulting from products caused by accident, misuse, abuse, fire, flood, improper installation, acts of God, neglect, modification,

improper maintenance and normal wear and tear or mishandling.
4. Repairs or replacement when your product is used in other than normal, residential use, such as a commercial environment, or handled in

anyway inconsistent with the installation instructions included with the product.
5. Surfaces damaged due to improper use of chemicals, and detergents.
6. Replacement parts for NewAge products outside Canada and the United States.
7. Loss due to theft.
8. Damage resulting from use of the product contrary and not in accordance to the instruction manual.
9. Any labor costs during the warranty period.

DISCLAIMER OF IMPLIED WARRANTIES
IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING TO THE EXTENT APPLICABLE WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, 
ARE EXCLUDED TO THE EXTENT LEGALLY PERMISSIBLE. ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES THAT MAY BE IMPOSED BY LAW ARE LIMITED TO ONE YEAR, OR 
THE SHORTEST PERIOD ALLOWED BY LAW. THIS WARRANTY IS LIMITED TO THE ORIGINAL BUYER. Some states and provinces do not allow limitations 
on the duration of implied warranties of merchantability or fitness, so this limitation may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and 
you also may have other rights that vary from state to state or province to province.

LIMITATION OF REMEDIES; EXCLUSION OF INCIDENTAL AND CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES
YOUR SOLE AND EXCLUSIVE REMEDY UNDER THIS LIMITED WARRANTY SHALL BE PRODUCT REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT AT OUR DISCRETION AS 
PROVIDED HEREIN. NEWAGE SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states and provinces do not allow the 
exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages, so these limitations and exclusions may not apply to you. This warranty gives you specific 
legal rights, and you also may have other rights that vary from state to state or province to province.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED



Robinet domestique
GUIDE D’INSTALLATION

ATTENTION : Votre robinet domestique est-il
endommagé? 

Vous avez besoin d’assistance ou de pièces de rechange? Pour 
obtenir un service plus rapide, 
contactez NewAge Products au 1 877 306-8930; 
ou écrivez à support@newageproducts.com. 
Ne retournez pas ce produit au détaillant.

STOP

IM-HKC.05A-01 REV 1.1
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Exigences relatives à l’installation
• Pour de meilleurs résultats, NewAge recommande que cette unité; soit installé par un plombier 

professionnel accrédité.
• Veuillez lire les instructions avant de commencer l’installation.
• Assurez-vous de disposer des outils et fournitures nécessaires pour achever l’installation.

Déballage  

Outils requis

• Commencer par placer l’emballage sur une surface plane doté d’un revêtement;
• Retirer tout le carton, les matériaux d’emballage en mousse et les sacs en nylon;
• Mettre au rebut/recycler tous les matériaux d'emballage;
• Vérifier l’ensemble du contenu de la boîte et réunir les outils nécessaires. Consultez la section 

« Outils requis » dans la liste ci-dessous. 

1 x Clé à molette 1 x Ruban de Té�on 1 x Clé Allen1 x Clé 1 x Clé à douille

Inspection du produit 

• Assurez-vous d’avoir reçu toutes les pièces 
conformément à la commande que vous avez 
passée.

• S’il manque des pièces, contactez NewAge 
Products  au 1 877 306-8930; .

• Avant de commencer l’installation, inspectez les 
produits pour y déceler tout dommage.

• Lisez attentivement les instructions 
d'installation avant de commencer l’installation.

Remarque : NewAge recommande que ce produit soit installé par un ouvrier
spécialisé pleinement assuré et accrédité. NewAge insiste sur le fait qu’un tel 
professionnel ait de l’expérience dans l’installation de produits conçus pour les 
salles de bains et les cuisines.
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Pièces requises

Poids
Col en plastique

Rondelles (petites)

Rondelles (grandes)

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid)

Robinet

Bride de soutien

Joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchouc

Joint fer à cheval en métal

Col de robinet avec 
joint torique

Robinet-1 Rétractable
Pièce Quantité

Robinet 1

Col de robinet avec joint torique 1

Poids 1

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid) 2

Bride de soutien 1

Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc 1

Joint fer à cheval en métal 1

Rondelles (petites) 1

Rondelles (grandes) 1

Col en plastique 1
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Pièces requises

Col de robinet avec 
joint torique

Tige de �xation

Écrou de �xation

Bride de soutien

Joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchouc

Joint fer à cheval en métal

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid)

Robinet

Pièce Quantité

Robinet 1

Col de robinet avec joint torique 1

Tige de fixation 2

Écrou de fixation 2

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid) 2

Bride de soutien 1

Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc 1

Joint fer à cheval en métal 1

Robinet-2 Rétractable
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Pièces requises

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid)

Col de robinet avec 
joint torique

Tige de �xation

Écrou de �xation

Robinet

Bride de soutien

Joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchouc

Joint fer à cheval en métal

Robinet Avec Douchette Rétractable à Double Action Commercial
Pièce Quantité

Robinet 1

Col de robinet avec joint torique 1

Tige de fixation 2

Écrou de fixation 2

Adaptateur 1, tuyaux tressés - rouge (chaud)/bleu (froid) 2

Bride de soutien 1

Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc 1

Joint fer à cheval en métal 1
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1

Installation du robinet

Ajoutez le col au robinet et raccordez les 
tuyaux tressés de l’eau chaude/froide à la 
base du robinet.

Installez le robinet sur le haut de l’évier.

Posez la bride de soutien depuis la base 
et fixez le robinet à l’évier à l’aide des 
tiges de fixation, du joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchouc et du joint fer à cheval en 
métal, comme illustré ci-dessous. Utilisez 
une clé pour serrer les écrous de fixation 
aux tiges de fixation. 

Fixez le tuyau tressé d’eau chaude (rouge) 
au robinet d’équerre de prise d’eau chaude 
et le tuyau d’eau froide (bleu) au robinet 
d’équerre de prise d’eau froide. Ouvrez 
le robinet et vérifiez si le tout fonctionne 
correctement.

2

3 4

Col de robinet avec joint 
torique

Tuyaux tressés de l’eau 
chaude/froide

Bride de soutien

Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc
Tige de fixation

Tige de 
fixation

Écrou de 
fixation

Clé

Écrous de fixation
Joint fer à cheval en métal

Il est conseillé d’appliquer du ruban 

pour joints filetés sur les robinets 

d’alimentation en eau.

Robinet-2 Rétractable
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1

Installation du robinet

2

3

Col de robinet avec joint 
torique

Tuyaux tressés de l’eau 
chaude/froide

Ajoutez le col au robinet et raccordez les 
tuyaux tressés de l’eau chaude/froide à la 
base du robinet.

Installez le robinet sur le haut de l’évier.

Posez la bride de soutien depuis la base et fixez 
le robinet à l’évier à l’aide des tiges de fixation, 
du joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc et du joint 
fer à cheval en métal, comme illustré ci-dessous. 
Utilisez une clé pour serrer les écrous de fixation 
aux tiges de fixation. 

Bride de soutien

Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc
Tige de fixation

Écrous de fixation
Joint fer à cheval en métal

Tige de 
fixation

Écrou de 
fixation

Clé

Fixez le tuyau tressé d’eau chaude (rouge) 
au robinet d’équerre de prise d’eau chaude 
et le tuyau d’eau froide (bleu) au robinet 
d’équerre de prise d’eau froide. Ouvrez 
le robinet et vérifiez si le tout fonctionne 
correctement.

4

Il est conseillé d’appliquer du ruban 

pour joints filetés sur les robinets 

d’alimentation en eau.

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial
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2

1

Installation du robinet

Identifiez le tuyau flexible, les tuyaux 
d’arrivée et la tige de fixation raccordés à 
la base du robinet.

Désassemblez les pièces du robinet comme illustré dans l’image ci-dessous.

Ajoutez le col et le joint torique au robinet 
et raccordez les tuyaux tressés de l’eau 
chaude/froide aux tuyaux d’arrivée.

3

Tuyaux 
d’arrivée d’eau 
chaude/froide

Tuyau de 
fixation en 
laiton

Tuyau 
flexible

Col de robinet 
avec joint 
torique

Écrou de blocage
Rondelle (grande)

Rondelle (petite)

Écrou

Écrou

Col en plastique

Col de robinet avec joint 
torique
Joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchoucJoint fer à cheval 

en métal

Tuyaux 
d’arrivée

Tuyaux 
tressés

Robinet-1 Rétractable
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6 7

Installation du robinet

Installez un col en plastique avec le petit trou 
passant à travers le tuyau de fixation en laiton 
et le grand trou à travers le tuyau flexible. 
Faites glisser le poids sur le tuyau flexible. 
Serrez les vis sur le poids.

Raccordez le tuyau flexible sur le tuyau de 
fixation en laiton.

Col en 
plastique

Poids

Installez le robinet sur le haut de l’évier.

Installez la bride de soutien depuis le 
dessous avec les joints fer à cheval à 
travers la tige de fixation. Serrez l’écrou de 
fixation pour fixer le robinet sur l’évier.

4 5

Bride de soutien
Joint fer à cheval en caoutchouc
Joint fer à cheval en métal

Tuyau de fixation 
en laiton

Tuyau de fixation en 
laiton

Écrou de blocage

Écrou
Rondelle (petite)

Rondelle (grande)
Tuyau flexible

Tuyau flexibleTuyau 
flexible

Tuyau de fixation en 
laiton

Robinet-1 Rétractable
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Fixez le tuyau tressé d’eau chaude (rouge) 
au robinet d’équerre de prise d’eau chaude 
et le tuyau d’eau froide (bleu) au robinet 
d’équerre de prise d’eau froide. Ouvrez 
le robinet et vérifiez si le tout fonctionne 
correctement.

8

Il est conseillé d’appliquer du ruban 

pour joints filetés sur les robinets 

d’alimentation en eau.

Installation du robinet
Robinet-1 Rétractable
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Remplacement de la cartouche

1 x cartouche 1 x Clé Allen

1 x Clé à douille

Pièces requises Dévissez et retirez la poignée.

Desserrez la vis encastrée dans la poignée 
en utilisant une clé hexagonale (incluse) et 
retirez la poignée.

Dévissez et retirez le couvercle de la 
cartouche.

1

2 3

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action version 
professionnelle et standard
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Remplacement de la cartouche

4

6

Dévissez et retirez l’écrou de fixation de la 
cartouche à l’aide d’une clé à douille.

Remplacez la cartouche et fixez la poignée, comme illustré ci-dessous.

Retirez la cartouche du robinet.5

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action version 
professionnelle et standard
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Remplacement de la cartouche

1 x cartouche 1 x Clé Allen

1 x Clé à douille

Pièces requises Retirez le couvercle de vis de la poignée.

Desserrez la vis de poignée encastrée de la 
poignée et retirez la poignée.

Dévissez et retirez le couvercle de la 
cartouche et le joint torique.

1

2 3

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial
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Remplacement de la cartouche

4 Dévissez et retirez l’écrou de fixation de la 
cartouche à l’aide d’une clé à douille. Retirez la cartouche de la poignée.5

Remplacez la cartouche et ré-assemblez la poignée, comme illustré ci-dessous.6

Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial
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Liste des pièces de rechange
Robinet-1 Rétractable

Nº de 
pièce Nom de pièce

1 Robinet
2 Cartouche filtrante
3 Écrou de fixation de 

cartouche filtrante
4 Couvercle de cartouche
5 Poignée de robinet
6 Vis encastrée
7 Poignée
8 Col de robinet
9 Joint torique

10 Tuyau d’arrivée
11 Tuyau d’arrivée
12 Joint fer à cheval en 

caoutchouc
13 Joint fer à cheval en métal
14 Écrou
15 Col en plastique
16 Écrou de blocage
17 Tuyau de fixation en laiton 
18 Rondelle (petite)
19 Écrou
20 Rondelle (grande)
21 Poids
22 Tuyau flexible
23 Tuyau tressé de l’eau chaude/

froide

1

2

38
9
10

12
13
14
15
16

17

18
19
20

21

22
23

11

4 5

6

7
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Liste des pièces de rechange
Robinet-2 Rétractable

Nº de 
pièce Nom de pièce

1 Robinet
2 Cartouche filtrante
3 Écrou de fixation de 

cartouche filtrante
4 Couvercle de cartouche
5 Poignée
6 Vis encastrée
7 Poignée de robinet
8 Col de robinet
9 Joint torique

10 Joint fer à cheval en 
caoutchouc

11 Joint fer à cheval en métal
12 Tiges de fixation
13 Écrous de fixation
14 Tuyaux tressés de l’eau 

chaude/froide 

1

2 3 4
5

6

7

8

9

11

10

12
14

13
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Liste des pièces de rechange
Robinet avec douchette rétractable à double action commercial

Nº de 
pièce Nom de pièce

1 Robinet
2 Cartouche filtrante
3 Écrou de fixation de 

cartouche filtrante
4 Joint torique
5 Couvercle de cartouche
6 Poignée
7 Vis encastrée
8 Poignée de robinet
9 Vis encastrée de poignée

10 Cache-vis
11 Col de robinet
12 Joint torique
13 Joint fer à cheval en 

caoutchouc
14 Joint fer à cheval en métal
15 Tiges de fixation
16 Écrous de fixation
17 Tuyaux tressés de l’eau 

chaude/froide 

1

2
3

4 5

7

8
9

6

10

11
12

13
14
15 16

17
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Robinet-1 Rétractable

Pulling Weight
Plastic collar

Faucet Collar
Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Washers (Small)

Washers (Large)

Ensemble de douche  
 x1

Cartouche 
 x1

Clé M12 
 x1

Tuyau 
 x1

Rondelle en 
caoutchouc 

 x1

Rondelle plastique 
 x2

Rondelle 
 x1

Rondelle 
 x1

Joint 
torique 

x2

Joint 
torique 

x2

Joint 
torique 

x2

Tuyau 
 x1

Base triangulaire 
 x1

Poids du plomb 
 x1

Base 
 x1Clé Allen x1

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 1

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 2

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 3

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 4

Trousse de pièces 
de rechange 5

Trousse de pièces de re-
change 6
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Robinet-1 Rétractable

Pièce nº Description SKU
Trousse de pièces de rechange 1 - CP (chromé) 80440

Z38011100007 Ensemble de douche 

Trousse de pièces de rechange 1 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80441

Z38011100007 Ensemble de douche 

Trousse de pièces de rechange 2 80442

Z62080000007 Cartouche

Trousse de pièces de rechange 3 80443

T51800643007 Clé M12

T51800821007 Clé Allen

Trousse de pièces de rechange 4 - CP (chromé) 80444

T55000143007 Base triangulaire

Z43010000007 Poids du plomb

T00200601017 Base

Trousse de pièces de rechange 4 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80445

T55000143007 Base triangulaire

Z43010000007 Poids du plomb

T00200601017 Base

Trousse de pièces de rechange 5 80446

T01104301017 Tuyau

T01104401017 Tuyau

Trousse de pièces de rechange 6 80447 

Z40020261007 Rondelle en caoutchouc

T50012861007 Joint torique

T50008061007 Joint torique

T51001641007 Rondelle plastique

T90000191007 Rondelle

T52001561007 Rondelle

T50002061007 Joint torique
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

Ensemble de douche 
 x1

Cartouche 
 x1

Clé M12 
 x1

Joint 
torique 

 x2

Joint 
torique 

 x2

Joint 
torique 

 x1

Joint 
torique 

 x1

Rondelle 
 x1

Rondelle 
 x2

Rondelle 
plastique 

 x1

Rondelle 
plastique 

 x1

Rondelle 
plastique 

 x1

Écrou de 
base 

 x2

Boyau d’entrée 
 x2

Rondelle 
en 

caoutchouc 
 x1

É Ensemble 
de 

fixation x1

Base triangulaire 
 x1

Base 
 x1Clé Allen x1

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 7

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 2

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 8 Trousse de pièces de rechange 9

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 10

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 11

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Robinet-2 Rétractable
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Robinet-2 Rétractable

Pièce nº Description SKU
Trousse de pièces de rechange 7 - CP (chromé) 80448

Z38038000017 Ensemble de douche 

Trousse de pièces de rechange 7  - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80449 

Z38038000017 Ensemble de douche  

Trousse de pièces de rechange 2 80442

Z62080000007 Cartouche

Trousse de pièces de rechange 8 80450 

T51800821007 Clé M12

T51800843007 Clé Allen

Trousse de pièces de rechange 9 - CP (chromé) 80451

T00213606017 Base

T50023061007 Joint torique

Z40110000007 Ensemble de fixation

T55000143007 Base triangulaire

Trousse de pièces de rechange 9 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80452

T00213606017 Base

T50023061007 Joint torique

Z40110000007 Ensemble de fixation

T55000143007 Base triangulaire

Trousse de pièces de rechange 10 80453 

Z30630000007 Boyau d’entrée

Trousse de pièces de rechange 11 80454

T50014761007 Joint torique

T01200401027 Écrou de base

T50023061007 Joint torique

T52008461007 Rondelle 

T51010541007 Rondelle plastique

T50004861007 Joint torique

T51011544007 Rondelle plastique

T51013541007 Rondelle plastique

T50008061007 Joint torique

T52011061007 Rondelle 
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE

Ensemble de douche 
 x1

Cartouche 
 x1

Clé M12 
 x1

Joint 
torique 

 x2

Joint torique 
 x2

Joint 
torique 

 x2

Joint 
torique 

 x2

Joint 
torique x1

Joint 
torique 

 x1

Rondelle 
 x2

Rondelle 
plastique 

 x2

Rondelle 
plastique 

 x1

Inlet Hose 
 x2

Ensemble de 
fixation 

 x1

Clé Allen 
 x1

Base 
 x1

Clé Allen x1

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 12

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 13

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 8 Trousse de pièces de rechange 14

Trousse de pièces de 
rechange 10

Trousse de pièces de rechange 15

Robinet Avec Douchette Rétractable à Double Action Commercial

Faucet Collar

Fixing Rod

Fixing Nut

Red(Hot) / Blue(Cold) 
Braided Hoses

Faucet 
Assembly

Support Flange

Horse shoe 
Rubber Gasket

Horse shoe 
Gasket
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PIÈCES DE RECHANGE
Robinet Avec Douchette Rétractable à Double Action Commercial

Pièce nº Description SKU
Trousse de pièces de rechange 12 - CP (chromé) 80455

Z38037000017 Ensemble de douche  

Trousse de pièces de rechange 12 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80456 

Z38037000017 Ensemble de douche 

Trousse de pièces de rechange 13 80457

Z61030000007 Cartouche

Trousse de pièces de rechange 8 80450

T51800821007 Clé M12

T51800843007 Clé Allen

Trousse de pièces de rechange 14 - CP (chromé) 80458

T00211801017 Base

z40110000007 Fixing set

T55000143007 Triangular base

Trousse de pièces de rechange 14 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80459

T00211801017 Base

z40110000007 Ensemble de fixation

T55000143007 Base triangulaire

Trousse de pièces de rechange 10 80453

Z30630000007 Boyau d’entrée

Trousse de pièces de rechange 15 - CP (chromé) 80460

T52001561007 Rondelle

T50004161007 Joint torique

T50006761007 Joint torique

T51500141007 Rondelle plastique

T50004761007 Joint torique

T51000341007 Rondelle plastique

T50010161007 Joint torique

T50014761007 Joint torique

T50012861007 Joint torique

Trousse de pièces de rechange 15 - BN (Nickel Brossé) 80461

T52001561007 Rondelle

T50004161007 Joint torique

T50006761007 Joint torique

T51500141007 Rondelle plastique

T50004761007 Joint torique

T51000341007 Rondelle plastique

T50010161007 Joint torique

T50014761007 Joint torique

T50012861007 Joint torique



Balayez ce code à barres 2D avec la caméra 
de votre téléphone mobile pour visiter le 

centre d’assistance de NewAge Products
www.newageproducts.com/support-hub/

Enregistrez votre achat de produits NewAge en ligne pour obtenir 
une assistance à la clientèle plus rapide et un accès à des avantages 
exclusifs

Visitez www.newageproducts.com/register/

Réclamation sous garantie
Pour un service sous garantie, veuillez contacter NewAge Products au 
1 877-306-8930; ou support@newageproducts.com

Veuillez examiner tous les détails de la garantie ci-dessous avant de 
contacter NewAge Products pour une réclamation.
Balayez le code à barres 2D à droite pour accéder à la page d’assistance ou
visitez le www.newageproducts.com/contact-us/

UNE PREUVE D’ACHAT EST REQUISE 
POUR OBTENIR UN SERVICE SOUS GARANTIE. 
Veuillez avoir les renseignements suivants lorsque 
vous appelez notre équipe du service à la clientèle :

• Le nom, l’adresse et le numéro de téléphone
• Le nom du produit / numéro d’UGS
• Une description claire et détaillée du problème
• Une preuve d’achat, y compris un numéro de
commande

NEWAGE PRODUCTS INC. ROBINET DOMESTIQUE
GARANTIE DU FABRICANT

GARANTIE À VIE LIMITÉE
CE QUI EST COUVERT

Pendant la durée de la garantie à compter de la date d'achat, lorsque ce produit est installé, utilisé et entretenu conformément aux instructions 
fournies, NewAge Products Inc. remplacera les pièces ou le produit défectueux, si le bris provient d'un défaut de matériau ou de fabrication.

1. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas, à moins que le produit soit installé par un ouvrier spécialisé pleinement accrédité et assuré. NewAge insiste
sur le fait qu’un tel professionnel ait de l’expérience dans l’installation de produits conçus pour les salles de bains et les cuisines.

2. Les appels de service pour corriger l'installation de tout produit NewAge ou pour vous montrer comment l’utiliser ou l’installer.
3. Les dommages provenant du produit causés par un accident, une mauvaise utilisation, un abus, un incendie, une inondation, une installation

inadéquate, un cas fortuit, une négligence, une modification, mauvais entretien et usure normale ou une mauvaise manipulation.
4. Les réparations ou le remplacement lorsque votre produit est utilisé pour un usage autre que résidentiel normal, comme dans un milieu

commercial, ou manipulé d'une manière incohérente avec les instructions d'installation comprises avec le produit.
5. Les surfaces endommagées en raison d’un usage inadéquat de produits chimiques et de détergents.
6. Les pièces de rechange pour des produits NewAge à l'extérieur du Canada et des États-Unis.
7. Une perte en raison d’un vol.
8. Des dommages résultant d’une utilisation contrindiquée du produit et non conforme au manuel d’instructions.
9. Tout coût de main-d'œuvre pendant la période de garantie.

EXCLUSION DE GARANTIES IMPLICITES
DANS LA MESURE PERMISE, LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES APPLICABLES DE QUALITÉ MARCHANDE OU DE CONFORMITÉ À 
UN USAGE PARTICULIER, 
SONT EXCLUES DANS LA LIMITE OÙ LA LOI LE PERMET. TOUTE GARANTIE IMPLICITE QUI POURRAIT ÊTRE IMPOSÉE PAR LA LOI DOIT SE LIMITER 
À UN AN, OU À LA PÉRIODE LA PLUS COURTE PERMISE PAR LA LOI. CETTE GARANTIE SE LIMITE À L’ACHETEUR D’ORIGINE. Certains États ainsi que 
certaines provinces ne permettent pas les limitations sur la durée d’une garantie implicite de qualité marchande ou de conformité, il est donc possible que 
les limitations ci-dessus ne s’appliquent pas à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux particuliers et vous pourriez également disposer d’autres 
droits variant selon l’État ou la province.

LIMITATION DES RECOURS; EXCLUSION DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES ET INDIRECTS
EN VERTU DE CETTE GARANTIE LIMITÉE, VOTRE SEUL ET UNIQUE RECOURS DOIT ÊTRE LA RÉPARATION OU LE REMPLACEMENT DU PRODUIT, À 
NOTRE DISCRÉTION, COMME INDIQUÉ AUX PRÉSENTES. NEWAGE NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE TENU RESPONSABLE DES DOMMAGES ACCESSOIRES ET 
INDIRECTS. Certains États ainsi que certaines provinces ne permettent pas l’exclusion ou la limitation des dommages accessoires ou indirects, il est par 
conséquent possible que ces limitations et exclusions ne s’appliquent pas à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux particuliers et vous pourriez 
également disposer d’autres droits variant selon l’État ou la province.
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